10.30.00

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

1 FC:581

RE



101532012

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

09/69511 09/69511

Attorney Docket No. 107735 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party: Name and address of receiving party: A. TS TECH CO., LTD. Yukinori FUJII 7-27, SAKAECHO 3-CHOME, ASAKA-SHI, SAITAMA 351-0012 JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying partyries) attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No Α. Nature of conveyance Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ( No Assignment  $\boxtimes$ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other \_\_\_ Execution Date: September 22, 2000 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 22, 2000 Patent Application No.(s) \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: William P. Berridge Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 113289\_) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docu**ng**nt. Date: October 31, 2000 William P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 00000287 09699511 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 1/28/2000 MTHAI1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		$(1)$ $\underline{Y}$	ukinori	FUJII		(5)		
(1-8)		(2)				(6)		
	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)							and
		othor o	In con	siderati	on of the	e sum of	one dollar	(\$1.00) and of the under- hereby does
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TS TECH	Co., I	ıtd.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee							1-0012 Japan
		(hereir and int U.S.C. includi reissue reexami known a	nafter deterest fo \$100, in ing any and ination cas	signated r the U the invend all d all Le ertifica	l as the A nited Sta ention, ar ivisions, tters Pat ites that	ssignee) tes of Am nd in all continua- tent, ext may be gr	the entire erica as dapplication tions, subsensions, ranted on t	right, title efined in 35 ns for patent stitutes, and reissues and the invention
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(11) —	VEHICLE	SLAI				
				7775				
		for white patent	ich the un in the U	ndersign nited St	ed has (h tates of 1	lave) exec America	uted an app	olication for
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) 01	septe	mber 2	2, 2000			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed				3 3 - <b>37</b>			
	applications  1) The undersigne							
may interther goin which converted to it or a coft the converted to it on the converted to	ication and any con to execute separate deem necessary.  2) The undersignerference which may be of and to cooperate forward with such 3) The undersigner home be necessary ention for Protecti 4) The undersigner btain or confirm by he Assignee.  5) The undersigner such any divisional, conthe entire interest, entire interest, entire interest her execute, any agreem 6) The undersigner his assignment any from the comply with the rules his document.	d agree de declare with the interfect of declared or constant of the declared	(s) to exerce concerned concerned concerned concerned concerned concerned conflict c	ecute al rning the ecute al with cl. Proper form al amination at the Unit nants the data the rewith the fitation who states P.	l papers is applicately way por l papers aims or ty or sim I affirmate on a grant on d reques ted States cations t at he has he has (t th. rm of OLI nich may be atent and	necessary ation or cossible in and docume provision: ilar agree tive acts of a val t(s) the s resultin o the sai (they have) FF & BERRI De necessar	in connection time to the continuation of the	rion with any n or division evidence and rform any act international be necessary states patent of Patents d application, as Assignee ght to convey ted, and will wer to insert able in order recordation
In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).								
	<u> </u>							
Date	P	Name of	Inventor					(SEAL)
Date	1	Name of	Inventor					(SEAL)
Date	1	Name of	Inventor					(SEAL)
Date		Name of	Inventor					(SEAL)
Date	· 1	Name of	Inventor					(SEAL)
Date		Name of	Inventor					(SEAL)
Date	· 1	Name of	Inventor				V to the second	(SEAL)
beto	This assignment sh A. (b) a U.S. Cons ore at least two wit	tnesses	wno also	sign he	re:			
Date		Witness		······································				

**RECORDED: 10/30/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011270 FRAME: 0984